
Filter Criteria Comments
Fixed Income Country Indices Yearly Return DS LPPL Trust DS LPPL Confidence
iBoxx EUR Belgium Index 11,8% 46,7% 64,7% Recovery in GIPSI government bonds continued
iBoxx EUR Spain Index 14,9% 28,2% 24,3%
iBoxx EUR Ireland Index 16,4% 27,1% 16,9%
iBoxx EUR Italy Index 16,0% 21,7% 23,2%

Filter Criteria
Fixed Income Sector Indices Yearly Return DS LPPL Trust DS LPPL Confidence
iBoxx EUR Financial Services Subordinated Index 12,8% 61,5% 43,6% Recovery in Financial subordinated bonds continued
iBoxx EUR Technology Index 10,9% 59,3% 80,0%
iBoxx EUR Utilities Index 9,1% 39,4% 32,7%
iBoxx EUR Insurance Index 9,5% 8,4% 8,7%
iBoxx EUR Banks Subordinated Index 10,4% 5,9% 6,7%

Filter Criteria
Equities Country Indices Yearly Return DS LPPL Trust DS LPPL Confidence Country
CSE All Share Index 25% 37% 18% Sri Lanka
Buenos Aires SE Merval Index 163% 36% 69% Argentina
Bucharest SE BET Index 20% 11% 9% Romania
Philippine SE Composite Index 18% 10% 18% Philipines
EGX 30 Index 75% 9% 18% Egypt
Jakarta SE Composite Index 19% 8% 7% Indonesia

Filter Criteria
Equities US Sector Indices Yearly Return DS LPPL Trust DS LPPL Confidence
S&P 500 Software (Industry) 28% 30% 52% Decrease in the number of US equities sector bubbles after the recent weakening
S&P 500 Diversf Financi Serv(Ind) 24% 12% 36% in strong momentum stocks (e.g. Internet retail)
S&P 500 - Biotechnology (Industry) 41% 12% 20%
S&P 500 Health Care Prvdrs&Serv(Ind) 27% 11% 23%
S&P 500 Road & Rail (Industry) 36% 9% 22%
S&P 500 Capital Markets (Industry) 22% 5% 22%

Filter Criteria
Equities EUR Sector Indices Yearly Return DS LPPL Trust DS LPPL Confidence
STOXX Europe 600 Health Care EUR Price Index 27% 5% 20%

Filter Criteria
Equities Special Indices Yearly Return DS LPPL Trust DS LPPL Confidence
Thomson Reuters Venture Capital Index 34% 8% 6% Very strong momentum on VC with first signs of weakening

Filter Criteria
Commodities Yearly Return DS LPPL Trust DS LPPL Confidence
Sugar ER Index -26% 24% 30%
Soybean ER Index -12% 13% 21%
Grains ER Index -20% 12% 16%
Feeder Cattle ER Index 40% 12% 7%
Agriculture ER Index -16% 12% 13%
Corn ER Index -31% 10% 10%
White Sugar ER Index -19% 10% 23%
Tin ER Index -13% 8% 33%

Filter Criteria
FX Yearly Return DS LPPL Trust DS LPPL Confidence
US Dollar/Argentine Peso 46% 41% 40%
US Dollar/Hungarian Forint 12% 34% 41%
US Dollar/Swedish Krona 13% 34% 70%
US Dollar/Czech Koruna 15% 23% 35%
US Dollar/Chilean Peso 19% 10% 14%
US Dollar/Russian Rouble 22% 8% 16%



Parameters
years 2

startdate 11.08.2013
enddate 12.08.2015

Fields-equity TRDPRC_1.TIMESTAMP;TRDPRC_1.CLOSE
Fields-fixed income LAST_QUOTE.TIMESTAMP;LAST_QUOTE.CLOSE

FX Rates MID_PRICE.TIMESTAMP;MID_PRICE.CLOSE

Total Assets 435
Total 116 223 96

RIC Description RIC Description RIC Description
.IBBUS00B9 iBoxx USD Financials Index .IBC Bursatil Index ARSCHF=R Argentine Peso/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS0023 iBoxx USD Banks Index .DFMGI Dubai Financial Market General Index AUDCHF=R Australian Dollar/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS002E iBoxx USD Banks Senior Index .MERV Buenos Aires SE Merval Index BRLCHF=R Brazilian Real/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS002F iBoxx USD Banks Subordinated Index .ADI Abu Dhabi index CADCHF=R Canadian Dollar/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS00AC iBoxx USD Financial Services Index .N225 Nikkei 225 Index CLPCHF=R Chilean Peso/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS0116 iBoxx USD General Financial Index .KSE Karachi SE 100 Index CNYCHF=R Chinese Renminbi/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS01F1 iBoxx USD Real Estate Index .TOPX TOPIX Stock Price Index CZKCHF=R Czech Koruna/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS013F iBoxx USD Insurance Index .IXIC NASDAQ Composite Index DKKCHF=R Danish Krone/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS014A iBoxx USD Insurance Senior Index .ATG Athex General Composite Share Price Index EGPCHF=R Egyptian Pound/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS014B iBoxx USD Insurance Subordinated Index .ISEQ ISEQ Overall Price Index EURCHF=R Euro/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS0158 iBoxx USD Life Insurance Index .QSI Qatar Exchange General Index GBPCHF=R UK Pound Sterling/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS00F0 iBoxx USD Financials Senior Index .KWSE Kuwait Main Index HKDCHF=R Hong Kong Dollar/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS00FB iBoxx USD Financials Subordinated Index .DJA Dow Jones Composite Index HUFCHF=R Hungarian Forint/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS0030 iBoxx USD Basic Materials Index .BETI Bucharest SE BET Index IDRCHF=R Indonesian Rupiah/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS003B iBoxx USD Basic Resources Index .VNI Vietnam Index INRCHF=R Indian Rupee/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS0114 iBoxx USD Forestry & Paper Index .OMXH25 OMX Helsinki 25 Index ISKCHF=R Iceland Krona/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS0132 iBoxx USD Industrial Metals Index .DJI Dow Jones Industrial Average Index JPYCHF=R Japanese Yen/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS0170 iBoxx USD Mining Index .GDAXI Deutsche Boerse DAX Index KRWCHF=R Korean Won/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS0047 iBoxx USD Chemicals Index .OMXC20 OMX Copenhagen 20 Index MXNCHF=R Mexican Peso/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS0052 iBoxx USD Construction & Materials Index .BETC Bucharest SE Composite Index NOKCHF=R Norwegian Krone/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS005D iBoxx USD Consumer Goods Index .OBX Oslo Stock Exchange Equity Index NZDCHF=R New Zealand Dollar/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS0107 iBoxx USD Food & Beverage Index .EGX30 EGX 30 Index PLNCHF=R Polish Zloty/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS0113 iBoxx USD Food Producers Index .SSMI Swiss Market Index QARCHF=R Qatar Rial/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS01E4 iBoxx USD Personal & Household Goods Index .MSI Muscat SE General Index RONCHF=R Romanian New Leu/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS0125 iBoxx USD Household Goods Index .TA100 Tel Aviv 100 Index RUBCHF=R Russian Rouble/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS0157 iBoxx USD Leisure Goods Index .NZ50 New Zealand Se Top50 Free Index SARCHF=R Saudi Arabian Riyal/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS01EF iBoxx USD Personal Goods Index .STOXXE EURO STOXX INDEX SEKCHF=R Swedish Krona/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS026F iBoxx USD Tobacco Index .OMXS30 OMX Stockholm 30 Index SGDCHF=R Singapore Dollar/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS0068 iBoxx USD Consumer Services Index .IBEX IBEX 35 Index TRYCHF=R Turkish Lira/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS01F2 iBoxx USD Retail Index .OMXN40 OMX Nordic 40 Index TWDCHF=R Taiwan Dollar/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS0112 iBoxx USD Food & Drug Retailers Index .OMXVGI OMX Vilnius_GI ZARCHF=R South African Rand/Swiss Franc
.IBBUS0118 iBoxx USD General Retailers Index .OMXRGI OMX Riga_GI ARSEUR=R Argentine Peso/Euro
.IBBUS0270 iBoxx USD Travel & Leisure Index .JALSH Johannesburg Stock Exchange All Share Index AUDEUR=R Australian Dollar/Euro
.IBBUS0018 iBoxx USD Automobiles & Parts Index .FCHI CAC 40 Index BGNEUR=R Bulgarian Lev/Euro
.IBBUS000C iBoxx USD Aerospace & Defense Index .FTAS FTSE All Share Index BRLEUR=R Brazilian Real/Euro
.IBBUS0165 iBoxx USD Media Index .STOXX50E EURO STOXX 50 EUR Price Index CADEUR=R Canadian Dollar/Euro
.IBBUS024B iBoxx USD Support Services Index .AEX Amsterdam Exchanges Index CLPEUR=R Chilean Peso/Euro
.IBBUS0119 iBoxx USD Health Care Index .OMXTGI OMX Tallinn_GI CNYEUR=R Chinese Renminbi/Euro
.IBBUS0124 iBoxx USD Health Care Equipment & Services Index .BFX BEL 20 Index CZKEUR=R Czech Koruna/Euro
.IBBUS01F0 iBoxx USD Pharmaceuticals & Biotechnology Index .FTITLMS FTSE Italia All-Share Index DKKEUR=R Danish Krone/Euro
.IBBUS0134 iBoxx USD Industrials Index .PSI20 Euronext Lisbon PSI 20 Index EGPEUR=R Egyptian Pound/Euro
.IBBUS0127 iBoxx USD Industrial Goods & Services Index .FTMIB FTSE MIB Index GBPEUR=R UK Pound Sterling/Euro
.IBBUS0117 iBoxx USD General Industrials Index .AORD ASX All Ordinaries Index HKDEUR=R Hong Kong Dollar/Euro
.IBBUS0126 iBoxx USD Industrial Engineering Index .WIG Warsaw SE WIG Poland Index HUFEUR=R Hungarian Forint/Euro
.IBBUS0133 iBoxx USD Industrial Transportation Index .FTSE FTSE 100 Index IDREUR=R Indonesian Rupiah/Euro
.IBBUS00AB iBoxx USD Electronic & Electrical Equipment Index .STOXX50 STOXX Europe 50 EUR Price Index INREUR=R Indian Rupee/Euro
.IBBUS01B5 iBoxx USD Oil & Gas Index .TWII Taiwan SE Weighted Index ISKEUR=R Iceland Krona/Euro
.IBBUS01C0 iBoxx USD Oil & Gas Producers Index .KLSE FTSE Bursa Malaysia KLCI Index JPYEUR=R Japanese Yen/Euro
.IBBUS01CB iBoxx USD Oil Equipment, Services & Distribution Index .BSESN S&P BSE Sensex Index KRWEUR=R Korean Won/Euro
.IBBUS0293 iBoxx USD Utilities Index .GSPTSE TSX-Toronto Stock Exchange 300 Composite Index LTLEUR=R Lithuanian Lita/Euro
.IBBUS00AA iBoxx USD Electricity Index .NSEI CNX Nifty Index MXNEUR=R Mexican Peso/Euro
.IBBUS0115 iBoxx USD Gas, Water & Multiutilities Index .HSI Hang Seng Index NOKEUR=R Norwegian Krone/Euro
.IBBUS0257 iBoxx USD Technology Index .ATX Austrian Traded Index NZDEUR=R New Zealand Dollar/Euro
.IBBUS01FD iBoxx USD Software & Computer Services Index .PSI Philippine SE Composite Index PLNEUR=R Polish Zloty/Euro
.IBBUS0262 iBoxx USD Technology Hardware & Equipment Index .CSE CSE All Share Index QAREUR=R Qatar Rial/Euro
.IBBUS0263 iBoxx USD Telecommunications Index .BUX Budapest SE Index RONEUR=R Romanian New Leu/Euro
.IBBUS0106 iBoxx USD Fixed Line Telecommunications Index .CRBEX CROBEX Index RUBEUR=R Russian Rouble/Euro
.IBBUS0171 iBoxx USD Mobile Telecommunications Index .SAX SAX Index SAREUR=R Saudi Arabian Riyal/Euro
.IBBEU00EE iBoxx EUR Non-Financials Index .SZS100 SZSE 100 Index SEKEUR=R Swedish Krona/Euro
.IBBEU0029 iBoxx EUR Automobiles & Parts Index .FTXIN25 FTSE China 25 Index SGDEUR=R Singapore Dollar/Euro
.IBBEU002D iBoxx EUR Basic Resources Index .HSCE Hang Seng China Enterprises Index TRYEUR=R Turkish Lira/Euro
.IBBEU0030 iBoxx EUR Chemicals Index .KS11 Korea SE Kospi Index TWDEUR=R Taiwan Dollar/Euro
.IBBEU003C iBoxx EUR Construction & Materials Index .MASI Casablanca SE All Share Index ZAREUR=R South African Rand/Euro
.IBBEU00B9 iBoxx EUR Food & Beverage Index .SSEC Shanghai SE Composite Index ARS= US Dollar/Argentine Peso
.IBBEU00D4 iBoxx EUR Health Care Index .FTSTI FTSE Straits Times Index AUD= Australian Dollar/US Dollar
.IBBEU00D6 iBoxx EUR Industrial Goods & Services Index .SETI SET Index BGN= US Dollar/Bulgarian Lev
.IBBEU00EB iBoxx EUR Media Index .JKSE Jakarta SE Composite Index BRL= US Dollar/Brazilian Real
.IBBEU0132 iBoxx EUR Oil & Gas Index .MXX IPC Index CAD= US Dollar/Canadian Dollar
.IBBEU013B iBoxx EUR Personal & Household Goods Index .PX PX Prague SE Index CLP= US Dollar/Chilean Peso
.IBBEU0140 iBoxx EUR Retail Index .XU100 BIST 100 Index CNY= US Dollar/Chinese Renminbi
.IBBEU0172 iBoxx EUR Technology Index /.CYMNPRL CSE General Index CZK= US Dollar/Czech Koruna
.IBBEU0177 iBoxx EUR Travel & Leisure Index .IRTS RTS Index DKK= US Dollar/Danish Krone
.IBBEU017B iBoxx EUR Utilities Index .SSE50 Shanghai SE 50 Index EGP= US Dollar/Egyptian Pound
.IBBEU002A iBoxx EUR Banks Index .PFTSI PFTS Index EUR= Euro/US Dollar
.IBBEU002B iBoxx EUR Banks Senior Index .IGBC Colombia SE General Index GBP= UK Pound Sterling/US Dollar
.IBBEU002C iBoxx EUR Banks Subordinated Index .IGPA IGPA Index HKD= US Dollar/Hong Kong Dollar
.IBBEU008B iBoxx EUR Financial Services Index .BVSP Sao Paulo SE Bovespa Index HUF= US Dollar/Hungarian Forint
.IBBEU008C iBoxx EUR Financial Services Senior Index .ISEL Lima SE Selective Index IDR= US Dollar/Indonesian Rupiah
.IBBEU008D iBoxx EUR Financial Services Subordinated Index .5SP352010 S&P 500 - Biotechnology (Industry) INR= US Dollar/Indian Rupee
.IBBEU00D7 iBoxx EUR Insurance Index .5SP203020 S&P 500 Airlines (Industry) ISK= US Dollar/Iceland Krona
.IBBEU00D9 iBoxx EUR Insurance Senior Index .5SP255020 S&P 500 Internet&Catalog Retail(Ind) JPY= US Dollar/Japanese Yen
.IBBEU00DA iBoxx EUR Insurance Subordinated Index .5SP452040 S&P 500 Office Electronics(Industry) KRW= US Dollar/Korean Won
.IBBUS027B iBoxx USD Treasuries Index .5SP251010 S&P 500 Auto Components (Industry) LTL= US Dollar/Lithuanian Lita
.IBBUS0288 iBoxx USD US Agencies Index .5SP351030 S&P 500 - Health Care Technolog(Ind) MXN= US Dollar/Mexican Peso
.IBBUS0159 iBoxx USD Local governments Index .5SP201010 S&P 500 Aerospace&Defense(Industry) NOK= US Dollar/Norwegian Krone
.IBBUS024C iBoxx USD Supranationals Index .5SP352030 S&P 500 - Life ScincsTools&Serv(Ind) NZD= New Zealand Dollar/US Dollar
.IBBUS01FE iBoxx USD Sovereigns Index .5SP451010 S&P 500 Internet Software&Serv(Ind) PLN= US Dollar/Polish Zloty
.IBBEU0144 iBoxx EUR Sovereigns Index .5SP402030 S&P 500 Capital Markets (Industry) QAR= US Dollar/Qatar Rial
.IBBEU0027 iBoxx EUR Austria Index .5SP403010 S&P 500 Insurance (Industry) RON= US Dollar/Romanian New Leu
.IBBEU002E iBoxx EUR Belgium Index .5SP402020 S&P 500 Consumer Finance (Industry) RUB= US Dollar/Russian Rouble
.IBBEU00B8 iBoxx EUR Finland Index .5SP254010 S&P 500 Media (Industry) SAR= US Dollar/Saudi Arabian Riyal
.IBBEU00BA iBoxx EUR France Index .5SP351020 S&P 500 Health Care Prvdrs&Serv(Ind) SEK= US Dollar/Swedish Krona
.IBBEU00C4 iBoxx EUR Germany Index .5SP253020 S&P 500 Diversf Consum Serv(Ind) SGD= US Dollar/Singapore Dollar
.IBBEU00D3 iBoxx EUR Greece (IG) Index .5SP452030 S&P 500 -E Equip,Instrmnt&Comp(Ind) TRY= US Dollar/Turkish Lira
.IBBEU00DD iBoxx EUR Ireland Index .5SP255040 S&P 500 Specialty Retail (Industry) TWD= US Dollar/Taiwan Dollar
.IBBEU00DF iBoxx EUR Italy Index .5SP203040 S&P 500 Road & Rail (Industry) ZAR= US Dollar/South African Rand
.IBBEU00EA iBoxx EUR Luxembourg Index .5SP203010 S&P 500 Air Freight & Logistics(Ind)

FIXED INCOME Equities and Commodities FX Rates



.IBBEU00EC iBoxx EUR Netherlands Index .5SP252030 S&P 500 Textls, Aprl & Lxry Gds(Ind)

.IBBEU013C iBoxx EUR Portugal Index .5SP251020 S&P 500 Automobiles (Industry)

.IBBEU0143 iBoxx EUR Slovakia Index .5SP151030 S&P 500 Containers & Packaging (Ind)

.IBBEU0157 iBoxx EUR Spain Index .5SP551050 S&P 500 Indp Pwr Prdcr&EngTrdrs(Ind)

.IBBEU016B iBoxx EUR Supranationals Index .5SP352020 S&P 500 - Pharmaceuticals (Industry)

.IBBEU013E iBoxx EUR Public Banks Index .5SP402010 S&P 500 Diversf Financi Serv(Ind)

.IBBEU0026 iBoxx EUR Agencies Index .5SP551020 S&P 500 Gas Utilities (Industry)
.IBBGB023D iBoxx GBP Sovereigns Index .5SP201050 S&P 500 Industrial Conglomerate(Ind)

.IBBJP0001 iBoxx Sovereign Japan local currency Index .5SP252020 S&P 500 Leisure Equip&Products(Ind)
.IBBAS0009 iBoxx Asia China Government Index .5SP302020 S&P 500 Food Products (Industry)
.IBBAS0021 iBoxx Asia Hong Kong Government Index .5SP201040 S&P 500 Electrical Equip(Industry)
.IBBAS0051 iBoxx Asia India Government Index .5SP201020 S&P 500 Building Products (Industry)
.IBBAS0039 iBoxx Asia Indonesia Government Index .5SP401010 S&P 500 Commercial Banks (Industry)
.IBBAS0069 iBoxx Asia Korea Government Index .5SP453010 S&P 500 Semicond&Semicond Equip(Ind)
.IBBAS0081 iBoxx Asia Malaysia Government Index .5SP255010 S&P 500 Distributors (Industry)
.IBBAS009B iBoxx Asia Philippines Government Index .5SP451030 S&P 500 Software (Industry)
.IBBAS00CB iBoxx Asia Singapore Government Index .5SP301010 S&P 500 Food&Staples Retailing(Ind)
.IBBAS00FB iBoxx Asia Taiwan Government Index .5SP201030 S&P 500 Construction& Eng(Ind)
.IBBAS00E3 iBoxx Asia Thailand Government Index .5SP404030 S&P 500 -Real Estate Mgmt&Devp(Ind)

.5SP303010 S&P 500 Household Products(Industry)

.5SP351010 S&P 500 Health Care Equip&Spls(Ind)

.5SP303020 S&P 500 Personal Products (Industry)

.5SP253010 S&P 500 Hotels Rests & Leisure (Ind)

.5SP202010 S&P 500 - Commercial Serv& Sup(Ind)

.5SP252010 S&P 500 Household Durables(Industry)

.5SP401020 S&P 500 Thrifts&MortgageFinance(Ind)

.5SP302010 S&P 500 Beverages (Industry)

.5SP255030 S&P 500 Multiline Retail (Industry)

.5SP201060 S&P 500 Machinery (Industry)

.5SP451020 S&P 500 IT Services (Industry)

.5SP151050 S&P 500 Paper& Forest Products(Ind)

.5SP201070 S&P 500 Trading Compan&Distr(Ind)

.5SP551030 S&P 500 Multi-Utilities (Industry)

.5SP452010 S&P 500 Communications Equip(Ind)

.5SP452020 S&P 500 Computers & Peripherals(Ind)

.5SP302030 S&P 500 Tobacco (Industry)

.5SP151020 S&P 500 Construction Materials (Ind)

.5SP501010 S&P 500 Diversf TelecomServ(Ind)

.5SP551010 S&P 500 Electric Utilities(Industry)

.5SP404020 S&P 500 - REITs (Industry)

.5SP151040 S&P 500 Metals & Mining (Industry)

.5SP101010 S&P 500 Energy Equipment & Serv(Ind)

.5SP101020 S&P 500 Oil, Gas & Cnsmbl Fuel (Ind)

.5SP151010 S&P 500 Chemicals
.STOXX STOXX Europe 600 EUR Price Index

.SX4P STOXX Europe 600 Chemicals EUR Price Index

.SXPP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Resources EUR Price Index
.SXDP STOXX Europe 600 Health Care EUR Price Index

.SXMP STOXX Europe 600 Media EUR Price Index
.SXIP STOXX Europe 600 Insurance EUR Price Index

.SX6P STOXX Europe 600 Utilities EUR Price Index

.SXFP STOXX Europe 600 Financial Services EUR Price Index
.SXAP STOXX Europe 600 Automobiles & Parts EUR Price Index
.SX3P STOXX Europe 600 Food & Beverage EUR Price Index
.SX8P STOXX Europe 600 Technology EUR Price Index

.SXQP
STOXX Europe 600 Personal & Household Goods EUR Price 

Index

.SXNP
STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services EUR Price 

Index
.SXKP STOXX Europe 600 Telecommunications EUR Price Index
.SXRP STOXX Europe 600 Retail EUR Price Index
.SXEP STOXX Europe 600 Oil & Gas EUR Price Index
.SXOP STOXX Europe 600 Construction & Materials EUR Price Index
.SXTP STOXX Europe 600 Travel & Leisure EUR Price Index
.SX7P STOXX Europe 600 Banks EUR Price Index

.SX86P STOXX Europe 600 Real Estate EUR Price Index
.SXXA STOXX Europe 600 ex Eurozone EUR Price Index
.SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals EUR Price Index

.SDEFN STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Defensives EUR Price Index

.SCOST
STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Staples EUR Price 

Index

.SXOAP
STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Automobiles & Parts EUR Price 

Index

.SCOND
STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary EUR 

Price Index
.SXBSCP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Materials EUR Price Index
.S5000P STOXX Europe 600 Consumer Services EUR Price Index
.SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials EUR Price Index
.S3000P STOXX Europe 600 Consumer Goods EUR Price Index
.S8730P STOXX Europe 600 Real Estate Cap EUR Price Index
.SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials EUR Price Index
.PRIVEX Private Equity Total Return Index

.SPEL STOXX Europe Private Equity 20 USD Price Index
.4N9K DAXsubsector All Private Equity & Venture Capital Index
.TRVCI Thomson Reuters Venture Capital Index
.DIVQ NASDAQ Dividend Achievers Index

.DJDVP Dow Jones U.S. Select Dividend Index

.DJGSD Dow Jones Global Select Dividend Index
.DJSWSD Dow Jones Switzerland Select Dividend 15 Index CHF
.DJEUDIV Dow Jones Europe Select Dividend 30 Index EUR
.DJDESD DOW JONES GERMANY SELECT DIVIDEND 20 INDEX
.SONEX Solactive Social Networks Index

.LYXRHFI Lyxor Hedge Fund Index
.NQCICBER Brent Crude ER Index
.NQCIENER Energy ER Index
.NQCIGOER Gasoil ER Index
.NQCIRBER Gasoline ER Index
.NQCINGER Natural Gas ER Index
.NQCIHOER Heating Oil ER Index
.NQCIPEER Petroleum ER Index
.NQCICLER Crude Oil ER Index
.NQCIPBER Lead ER Index
.NQCICUER Copper ER Index
.NQCIHGER HG Copper ER Index
.NQCIALER Aluminum ER Index
.NQCINIER Nickel ER Index
.NQCISNER Tin ER Index
.NQCIZNER Zinc ER Index

.NQCIMEER Metals ER Index
.NQCIIMER Indtr Mtls ER Index
.NQCIPAER Palladium ER Index



.NQCIPMER Prcs Mtls ER Index
.NQCIPLER Platinum ER Index
.NQCISIER Silver ER Index

.NQCIGCER Gold ER Index
.NQCILSER Live Stock ER Index
.NQCILHER Lean Hogs ER Index
.NQCIFCER Feeder Cattle ER Index
.NQCILCER Live Cattle ER Index
.NQCIWER Wheat ER Index
.NQCICER Corn ER Index
.NQCISER Soybean ER Index

.NQCICCER Cocoa ER Index
.NQCIRMER Robsta Coffee ER Index
.NQCIKCER Coffee ER Index
.NQCICTER Cotton ER Index
.NQCIGRER Grains ER Index
.NQCISBER Sugar ER Index
.NQCISOER Softs ER Index
.NQCIACER Agriculture ER Index

.NQCISWER White Sugar ER Index



# Assets
# Bubbles October 

1st 2014
% Bubbles October 

1st 2014
% Bubbles 

April 1st 2014
% Bubbles Feb 

1st 2014
Fixed Income Indices 116 53 46% 78% 7%

Government 33 24 73% 44% 15%
Corporate 83 29 35% 91% 4%

Equities Indices 183 24 13% 20% 28%
Country 78 16 21% 18% 21%

US-Sector 63 7 11% 27% 50%
EUR-Sector 32 1 3% 18% 13%

Special 10 2 20% 18% 42%
Commodities 38 9 24% 24% 3%
Currencies 96 35 36% 22% 22%

Total 433 121 28% 36% 19%



>5% >5% >10%
Index Yearly Return DS LPPL Trust DS LPPL Confidence abs(yearly return)

iBoxx GBP Sovereigns Index 17,9% 50,7% 58,5% 17,9%
iBoxx EUR Belgium Index 11,8% 46,7% 64,7% 11,8%

iBoxx EUR Sovereigns Index 11,1% 45,7% 62,9% 11,1%
iBoxx EUR Spain Index 14,9% 28,2% 24,3% 14,9%

iBoxx EUR Ireland Index 16,4% 27,1% 16,9% 16,4%
iBoxx EUR Italy Index 16,0% 21,7% 23,2% 16,0%



>5% >5% >9%
Index Yearly Return DS LPPL Trust DS LPPL Confidence abs(yearly return)

iBoxx EUR Financial Services Subordinated Index 12,8% 61,5% 43,6% 12,8%
iBoxx EUR Technology Index 10,9% 59,3% 80,0% 10,9%

iBoxx EUR Utilities Index 9,1% 39,4% 32,7% 9,1%
iBoxx EUR Insurance Index 9,5% 8,4% 8,7% 9,5%

iBoxx EUR Banks Subordinated Index 10,4% 5,9% 6,7% 10,4%



>5% >5% >15%
Index Yearly Return DS LPPL Trust DS LPPL Confidence abs(yearly return)

CSE All Share Index 25% 37% 18% 25,0%
Buenos Aires SE Merval Index 163% 36% 69% 163,2%

SET Index 15% 30% 27% 14,6%
IPC Index 12% 18% 19% 11,7%

FTSE China 25 Index 2% 12% 16% 1,6%
Bucharest SE BET Index 20% 11% 9% 19,9%

Philippine SE Composite Index 18% 10% 18% 17,6%
Muscat SE General Index 13% 10% 10% 12,6%

EGX 30 Index 75% 9% 18% 74,8%
Sao Paulo SE Bovespa Index 4% 8% 23% 4,4%
Jakarta SE Composite Index 19% 8% 7% 19,0%

Hang Seng Index 0% 8% 10% 0,3%
Hang Seng China Enterprises Index 0% 7% 10% 0,1%

Shanghai SE Composite Index 9% 6% 24% 8,7%
SZSE 100 Index 2% 6% 9% 2,0%

Euronext Lisbon PSI 20 Index -3% 6% 6% 3,3%
TSX-Toronto Stock Exchange 300 Composite Index 17% 6% 4% 17,1%

NASDAQ Composite Index 19% 5% 17% 19,5%
Austrian Traded Index -13% 4% 14% 12,9%

CNX Nifty Index 39% 4% 4% 38,9%
S&P BSE Sensex Index 37% 4% 5% 37,4%

Qatar Exchange General Index 43% 3% 12% 42,9%
Korea SE Kospi Index 1% 3% 8% 1,2%
Shanghai SE 50 Index -1% 3% 10% 1,4%

Bursatil Index 62% 3% 4% 61,9%
Dow Jones Composite Index 18% 2% 3% 17,6%

Vietnam Index 22% 2% 5% 21,6%
Nikkei 225 Index 12% 2% 9% 11,9%

CROBEX Index 6% 2% 7% 5,9%
TOPIX Stock Price Index 11% 1% 5% 11,1%

ASX All Ordinaries Index 2% 1% 8% 1,5%
OMX Tallinn_GI -9% 1% 7% 8,6%

Dow Jones Industrial Average Index 13% 1% 1% 12,8%
FTSE Straits Times Index 3% 1% 2% 3,4%

Athex General Composite Share Price Index 4% 1% 1% 4,0%
Casablanca SE All Share Index 16% 1% 2% 16,0%

OMX Nordic 40 Index 14% 1% 1% 13,9%
Colombia SE General Index -2% 1% 2% 2,4%

IGPA Index 2% 1% 1% 2,2%
OMX Copenhagen 20 Index 35% 1% 1% 34,9%

FTSE Bursa Malaysia KLCI Index 4% 0% 0% 4,4%
Abu Dhabi index 33% 0% 0% 32,9%

Kuwait Main Index -2% 0% 0% 1,9%
Warsaw SE WIG Poland Index 9% 0% 0% 9,0%

Tel Aviv 100 Index 15% 0% 1% 14,8%
Swiss Market Index 10% 0% 0% 9,9%

New Zealand Se Top50 Free Index 11% 0% 0% 11,0%
STOXX Europe 50 EUR Price Index 11% 0% 0% 10,6%

RTS Index -20% 0% 0% 20,3%
Amsterdam Exchanges Index 12% 0% 0% 12,3%

BEL 20 Index 15% 0% 0% 14,7%
EURO STOXX INDEX 10% 0% 0% 9,7%

FTSE Italia All-Share Index 18% 0% 0% 18,5%
FTSE MIB Index 19% 0% 0% 19,0%

Taiwan SE Weighted Index 10% 0% 0% 9,7%
Dubai Financial Market General Index 83% 0% 0% 82,5%

Karachi SE 100 Index 36% 0% 0% 36,2%
ISEQ Overall Price Index 15% 0% 0% 15,1%



OMX Helsinki 25 Index 11% 0% 0% 11,4%
Deutsche Boerse DAX Index 10% 0% 0% 10,2%

Bucharest SE Composite Index 5% 0% 0% 4,9%
Oslo Stock Exchange Equity Index 22% 0% 0% 21,6%

OMX Stockholm 30 Index 11% 0% 0% 10,9%
IBEX 35 Index 18% 0% 0% 17,5%

OMX Vilnius_GI 9% 0% 0% 8,6%
OMX Riga_GI -6% 0% 0% 6,4%

Johannesburg Stock Exchange All Share Index 12% 0% 0% 11,9%
CAC 40 Index 6% 0% 0% 6,4%

FTSE All Share Index 3% 0% 0% 2,8%
EURO STOXX 50 EUR Price Index 11% 0% 0% 11,3%

FTSE 100 Index 3% 0% 0% 2,7%
Budapest SE Index -4% 0% 0% 3,8%

SAX Index 10% 0% 0% 9,6%
PX Prague SE Index 4% 0% 0% 3,6%

BIST 100 Index 1% 0% 0% 0,6%
CSE General Index 21% 0% 0% 21,1%

PFTS Index 42% 0% 0% 42,3%
Lima SE Selective Index -2% 0% 0% 2,0%



>5% >5% >20%
Index Yearly Return DS LPPL Trust DS LPPL Confidence abs(yearly return)

STOXX Europe 600 Health Care EUR Price Index 27,47% 5,00% 20,36% 27,5%



>5% >5% >20%
Index Yearly Return DS LPPL Trust DS LPPL Confidence abs(yearly return)

S&P 500 Software (Industry) 27,98% 29,96% 51,66% 28,0%
S&P 500 Semicond&Semicond Equip(Ind) 38,54% 20,30% 3,22% 38,5%

S&P 500 Computers & Peripherals(Ind) 43,80% 12,57% 3,69% 43,8%
S&P 500 Diversf Financi Serv(Ind) 23,68% 12,48% 36,05% 23,7%

S&P 500 - Biotechnology (Industry) 40,61% 12,33% 19,61% 40,6%
S&P 500 Health Care Prvdrs&Serv(Ind) 27,34% 11,41% 22,55% 27,3%

S&P 500 Road & Rail (Industry) 35,52% 8,59% 22,11% 35,5%
S&P 500 Media (Industry) 17,82% 6,72% 1,79% 17,8%

S&P 500 - Commercial Serv& Sup(Ind) 16,32% 5,87% 8,38% 16,3%
S&P 500 Capital Markets (Industry) 22,33% 5,48% 22,06% 22,3%

S&P 500 Metals & Mining (Industry) 10,81% 4,61% 2,16% 10,8%
S&P 500 Multiline Retail (Industry) 9,86% 4,28% 17,56% 9,9%

S&P 500 Health Care Equip&Spls(Ind) 20,60% 3,74% 0,49% 20,6%
S&P 500 - Health Care Technolog(Ind) 13,59% 3,22% 4,84% 13,6%

S&P 500 Airlines (Industry) 78,96% 3,00% 10,14% 79,0%
S&P 500 Diversf Consum Serv(Ind) 16,17% 2,83% 3,66% 16,2%
S&P 500 Specialty Retail (Industry) 9,66% 2,59% 10,45% 9,7%

S&P 500 Leisure Equip&Products(Ind) -15,01% 2,28% 4,89% 15,0%
S&P 500 Beverages (Industry) 19,41% 1,87% 7,57% 19,4%

S&P 500 - REITs (Industry) 10,82% 1,37% 3,37% 10,8%
S&P 500 Auto Components (Industry) 6,59% 1,07% 0,58% 6,6%
S&P 500 - Pharmaceuticals (Industry) 24,39% 1,07% 4,61% 24,4%

S&P 500 Electrical Equip(Industry) -1,78% 0,83% 2,07% 1,8%
S&P 500 Chemicals 22,18% 0,70% 0,92% 22,2%

S&P 500 Commercial Banks (Industry) 19,30% 0,57% 1,70% 19,3%
S&P 500 Construction& Eng(Ind) 0,64% 0,54% 0,60% 0,6%

S&P 500 Household Products(Industry) 12,09% 0,54% 0,55% 12,1%
S&P 500 Internet Software&Serv(Ind) 32,52% 0,52% 0,37% 32,5%

S&P 500 Textls, Aprl & Lxry Gds(Ind) 10,61% 0,48% 0,60% 10,6%
S&P 500 IT Services (Industry) 7,57% 0,43% 0,37% 7,6%

S&P 500 Trading Compan&Distr(Ind) -7,25% 0,30% 0,23% 7,3%
S&P 500 Household Durables(Industry) 13,54% 0,26% 0,29% 13,5%

S&P 500 Building Products (Industry) 11,94% 0,22% 0,17% 11,9%
S&P 500 Office Electronics(Industry) 5,44% 0,17% 0,09% 5,4%

S&P 500 Insurance (Industry) 11,32% 0,17% 0,12% 11,3%
S&P 500 Paper& Forest Products(Ind) 8,41% 0,17% 0,12% 8,4%

S&P 500 Automobiles (Industry) -11,09% 0,13% 0,09% 11,1%
S&P 500 Containers & Packaging (Ind) 14,55% 0,09% 0,06% 14,6%

S&P 500 Distributors (Industry) 8,88% 0,09% 0,09% 8,9%
S&P 500 Thrifts&MortgageFinance(Ind) 4,95% 0,09% 0,06% 4,9%
S&P 500 Energy Equipment & Serv(Ind) 13,04% 0,09% 0,06% 13,0%

S&P 500 Oil, Gas & Cnsmbl Fuel (Ind) 10,08% 0,09% 0,03% 10,1%
S&P 500 - Life ScincsTools&Serv(Ind) 17,71% 0,04% 0,03% 17,7%
S&P 500 Food&Staples Retailing(Ind) 12,50% 0,04% 0,03% 12,5%

S&P 500 Machinery (Industry) 9,09% 0,04% 0,06% 9,1%
S&P 500 Electric Utilities(Industry) 12,12% 0,04% 0,03% 12,1%

S&P 500 Internet&Catalog Retail(Ind) 12,33% 0,00% 0,00% 12,3%
S&P 500 Aerospace&Defense(Industry) 15,89% 0,00% 0,00% 15,9%

S&P 500 Consumer Finance (Industry) 18,52% 0,00% 0,00% 18,5%
S&P 500 -E Equip,Instrmnt&Comp(Ind) 20,68% 0,00% 0,00% 20,7%

S&P 500 Air Freight & Logistics(Ind) 15,77% 0,00% 0,00% 15,8%
S&P 500 Indp Pwr Prdcr&EngTrdrs(Ind) 8,98% 0,00% 0,00% 9,0%

S&P 500 Gas Utilities (Industry) 29,26% 0,00% 0,00% 29,3%



S&P 500 Industrial Conglomerate(Ind) 9,74% 0,00% 0,00% 9,7%
S&P 500 Food Products (Industry) 13,10% 0,00% 0,00% 13,1%

S&P 500 -Real Estate Mgmt&Devp(Ind) 29,74% 0,00% 0,00% 29,7%
S&P 500 Personal Products (Industry) -8,48% 0,00% 0,00% 8,5%
S&P 500 Hotels Rests & Leisure (Ind) 9,15% 0,00% 0,00% 9,2%

S&P 500 Multi-Utilities (Industry) 11,89% 0,00% 0,00% 11,9%
S&P 500 Communications Equip(Ind) 9,56% 0,00% 0,00% 9,6%

S&P 500 Tobacco (Industry) 10,86% 0,00% 0,00% 10,9%
S&P 500 Construction Materials (Ind) 19,43% 0,00% 0,00% 19,4%

S&P 500 Diversf TelecomServ(Ind) 7,13% 0,00% 0,00% 7,1%



>5% >5% >20%
Index Yearly Return DS LPPL Trust DS LPPL Confidence abs(yearly return)

Thomson Reuters Venture Capital Index 34,12% 7,65% 6,10% 34,1%



>5% >5% >10%
Index Yearly Return DS LPPL Trust DS LPPL Confidence abs(yearly return)

Sugar ER Index -25,80% 24,37% 30,06% 25,8%
Soybean ER Index -11,93% 12,52% 20,59% 11,9%

Grains ER Index -20,29% 12,46% 16,07% 20,3%
Feeder Cattle ER Index 39,76% 12,28% 6,71% 39,8%

Agriculture ER Index -15,83% 11,63% 13,22% 15,8%
Corn ER Index -31,06% 10,46% 10,39% 31,1%

White Sugar ER Index -18,98% 10,22% 23,03% 19,0%
Tin ER Index -12,56% 8,11% 32,80% 12,6%



>5% >5% >10%
Index Yearly Return DS LPPL Trust DS LPPL Confidence abs(yearly return)

US Dollar/Argentine Peso 46,5% 41,0% 40,2% 46,5%
Chinese Renminbi/Euro 7,1% 37,1% 41,0% 7,1%

US Dollar/Hungarian Forint 12,1% 34,0% 41,2% 12,1%
US Dollar/Swedish Krona 13,0% 34,0% 70,3% 13,0%

Taiwan Dollar/Euro 4,4% 32,6% 42,3% 4,4%
Singapore Dollar/Euro 5,7% 32,2% 44,9% 5,7%

Hong Kong Dollar/Euro 7,3% 31,2% 35,1% 7,3%
US Dollar/Lithuanian Lita 7,4% 30,2% 37,0% 7,4%
Saudi Arabian Riyal/Euro 7,4% 29,7% 36,4% 7,4%

US Dollar/Bulgarian Lev 7,5% 29,7% 38,6% 7,5%
Qatar Rial/Euro 7,4% 29,2% 37,3% 7,4%
Euro/US Dollar -6,9% 28,9% 39,7% 6,9%

US Dollar/Iceland Krona 0,8% 27,3% 32,5% 0,8%
US Dollar/Danish Krone 7,3% 27,1% 36,3% 7,3%

Chinese Renminbi/Swiss Franc 5,6% 25,2% 33,1% 5,6%
US Dollar/Czech Koruna 15,1% 22,9% 34,6% 15,1%

Taiwan Dollar/Swiss Franc 2,8% 21,7% 41,2% 2,8%
Hong Kong Dollar/Swiss Franc 5,7% 19,7% 44,1% 5,7%

US Dollar/Polish Zloty 6,3% 19,3% 36,4% 6,3%
Danish Krone/Euro 0,1% 19,0% 66,6% 0,1%

Singapore Dollar/Swiss Franc 4,2% 18,9% 46,0% 4,2%
Qatar Rial/Swiss Franc 5,9% 18,3% 44,3% 5,9%

Saudi Arabian Riyal/Swiss Franc 5,8% 18,2% 44,0% 5,8%
US Dollar/Romanian New Leu 6,3% 17,5% 37,9% 6,3%

Egyptian Pound/Euro 3,6% 16,9% 23,4% 3,6%
US Dollar/Chinese Renminbi 0,3% 14,8% 9,9% 0,3%

Euro/Swiss Franc -1,4% 11,5% 26,8% 1,4%
US Dollar/Chilean Peso 19,0% 9,7% 13,9% 19,0%

Mexican Peso/Euro 4,2% 9,2% 34,2% 4,2%
Korean Won/Euro 9,4% 8,7% 22,0% 9,4%

US Dollar/Russian Rouble 22,1% 8,4% 16,3% 22,1%
Egyptian Pound/Swiss Franc 2,0% 8,0% 21,6% 2,0%

Danish Krone/Swiss Franc -1,3% 6,8% 25,5% 1,3%
Canadian Dollar/Euro -0,8% 6,6% 18,9% 0,8%

Czech Koruna/Swiss Franc -8,0% 6,2% 5,9% 8,0%
Swedish Krona/Swiss Franc -6,3% 5,4% 1,6% 6,3%

US Dollar/Turkish Lira 13,1% 5,0% 16,0% 13,1%
US Dollar/Norwegian Krone 7,2% 4,8% 11,5% 7,2%

US Dollar/Japanese Yen 11,7% 4,7% 19,2% 11,7%
Korean Won/Swiss Franc 7,8% 4,1% 12,5% 7,8%

Indian Rupee/Euro 8,7% 3,5% 12,1% 8,7%
Mexican Peso/Swiss Franc 2,6% 3,3% 14,6% 2,6%

Australian Dollar/Euro 0,5% 3,1% 5,3% 0,5%
Canadian Dollar/Swiss Franc -2,3% 2,7% 8,4% 2,3%

Hungarian Forint/Swiss Franc -5,6% 2,6% 3,9% 5,6%
Russian Rouble/Swiss Franc -13,2% 2,5% 5,9% 13,2%

US Dollar/Brazilian Real 10,5% 2,4% 6,9% 10,5%
UK Pound Sterling/US Dollar 0,0% 2,2% 6,4% 0,0%

New Zealand Dollar/US Dollar -6,3% 2,2% 13,9% 6,3%



Australian Dollar/US Dollar -6,5% 2,0% 4,0% 6,5%
US Dollar/Qatar Rial 0,0% 1,8% 7,4% 0,0%

Indian Rupee/Swiss Franc 7,1% 1,5% 5,1% 7,1%
US Dollar/Singapore Dollar 1,6% 1,4% 1,8% 1,6%

Indonesian Rupiah/Euro 2,1% 1,3% 3,4% 2,1%
Iceland Krona/Euro 6,6% 1,3% 3,6% 6,6%

Russian Rouble/Euro -12,0% 1,3% 3,6% 12,0%
US Dollar/Mexican Peso 3,1% 1,3% 4,7% 3,1%

Czech Koruna/Euro -6,6% 1,3% 1,1% 6,6%
Polish Zloty/Swiss Franc -0,4% 1,2% 1,6% 0,4%

Australian Dollar/Swiss Franc -1,0% 1,1% 3,2% 1,0%
South African Rand/Euro -4,9% 1,1% 5,4% 4,9%

US Dollar/Hong Kong Dollar 0,2% 1,1% 1,0% 0,2%
Hungarian Forint/Euro -4,2% 1,0% 0,7% 4,2%

US Dollar/South African Rand 12,9% 1,0% 5,5% 12,9%
Indonesian Rupiah/Swiss Franc 0,6% 0,9% 0,8% 0,6%

Argentine Peso/Euro -26,6% 0,8% 4,2% 26,6%
Japanese Yen/Euro -3,8% 0,7% 0,1% 3,8%

New Zealand Dollar/Swiss Franc -0,8% 0,7% 0,4% 0,8%
South African Rand/Swiss Franc -6,3% 0,5% 0,8% 6,3%

Brazilian Real/Euro -2,8% 0,4% 1,7% 2,8%
US Dollar/Taiwan Dollar 3,0% 0,3% 0,2% 3,0%

US Dollar/Korean Won -1,8% 0,3% 0,3% 1,8%
Brazilian Real/Swiss Franc -4,2% 0,3% 0,3% 4,2%

UK Pound Sterling/Euro 7,5% 0,3% 0,6% 7,5%
Chilean Peso/Swiss Franc -11,0% 0,2% 0,1% 11,0%

Lithuanian Lita/Euro 0,0% 0,2% 0,1% 0,0%
US Dollar/Canadian Dollar 8,3% 0,2% 0,5% 8,3%
New Zealand Dollar/Euro 0,7% 0,1% 0,1% 0,7%

UK Pound Sterling/Swiss Franc 5,9% 0,1% 0,1% 5,9%
Polish Zloty/Euro 1,1% 0,1% 0,1% 1,1%

Argentine Peso/Swiss Franc -27,7% 0,0% 0,0% 27,7%
US Dollar/Indonesian Rupiah 5,2% 0,0% 0,0% 5,2%

US Dollar/Saudi Arabian Riyal 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Iceland Krona/Swiss Franc 5,1% 0,0% 0,0% 5,1%
Japanese Yen/Swiss Franc -5,2% 0,0% 0,0% 5,2%

Norwegian Krone/Swiss Franc -1,2% 0,0% 0,0% 1,2%
Romanian New Leu/Swiss Franc -0,3% 0,0% 0,0% 0,3%

Turkish Lira/Swiss Franc -6,4% 0,0% 0,0% 6,4%
Bulgarian Lev/Euro 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 0,0%
Chilean Peso/Euro -9,7% 0,0% 0,0% 9,7%

Norwegian Krone/Euro 0,2% 0,0% 0,0% 0,2%
Romanian New Leu/Euro 1,1% 0,0% 0,0% 1,1%

Swedish Krona/Euro -5,0% 0,0% 0,0% 5,0%
Turkish Lira/Euro -5,0% 0,0% 0,0% 5,0%

US Dollar/Egyptian Pound 3,8% 0,0% 0,0% 3,8%
US Dollar/Indian Rupee -1,2% 0,0% 0,0% 1,2%
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